

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE TAVOLA SECTION 36  
EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7  
CITY HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
AUGUST 27, 2021  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
T. JOSEPH  
AUGUST 31, 2021  
6969-1236 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

**BIDDER'S NAME**

**TOTAL BID  
AMOUNT**

1) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\$576,374.70

2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

\$624,328.80

CALENDAR DAYS - 35/45



*Justin Graham*  
8/31/2021

I, Justin Graham, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA SECTION 36  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7  
 CITY HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 27, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 T. JOSEPH  
 AUGUST 31, 2021  
 6969-1236 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>TAVOLA SECTION 36 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>							
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7,796	\$49.75	\$387,851.00	\$50.80	\$396,036.80
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	582	\$4.50	\$2,619.00	\$4.50	\$2,619.00
3.	4" X 12" REINFORCED MOUNTABLE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4,033	\$4.50	\$18,148.50	\$4.25	\$17,140.25
4.	6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8,821	\$2.95	\$26,021.95	\$5.00	\$44,105.00
5.	TRU BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10LB/SY AND 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LB/SY). QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	220.5	\$160.00	\$35,280.00	\$185.00	\$40,792.50
6.	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ON-SITE ROADWAY FILL (PER GRADING PLAN), OR TO BE HAULED OFFSITE TO A DESIGNATED LOCATION WITHIN 0.5 MILE OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8' LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3,955	\$6.95	\$27,487.25	\$7.25	\$28,673.75
7.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$9.00	\$63.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
9.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), BEHIND CURB, AND ALONG BOUNDARY, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4211, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9,820	\$0.50	\$4,910.00	\$1.60	\$15,712.00
11.	ADDITIONAL 6" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1000	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
12.	ADDITIONAL TRU BLN LIME/FLY ASH MIXTURE FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2% LIME BY WEIGHT, 10 LB/SY AND 8% FLY ASH BY WEIGHT, 40 LB/SY), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
13.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES BUTTONS, SIGNS, STRIPING, MARKERS, BARRELS, FLAGMEN AND ANY OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14.	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATE WITH GBI PARTNERS' SURVEY, JON BORDOVSKY, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,169.00	\$4,169.00	\$4,169.00	\$4,169.00
15.	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIER ON EXISTING INLET (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$910.00
16.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17.	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOT	56	\$275.00	\$15,400.00	\$285.00	\$15,960.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE TAVOLA SECTION 36  
 EAST MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7  
 CITY HOUSTON E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 AUGUST 27, 2021  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 T. JOSEPH  
 AUGUST 31, 2021  
 6969-1236 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) BEYER CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
18.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,090.50	\$1,090.50
19.	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS OR GROOVED DETECTABLE AREA AS NOTED IN CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
20.	TYPE III BARRICADES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
21.	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
22.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL TAVOLA SECTION 36 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$559,474.70</b>	<b>\$604,328.80</b>	
<b>TAVOLA SECTION 36 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>							
1.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLAND FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	(\$50.00)	\$0.00	(\$50.00)	\$0.00
2.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	(\$150.00)	\$0.00	(\$150.00)	\$0.00
3.	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO A TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
4.	SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OFFSITE, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5.	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS-BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF CURB, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF LOT, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND EXTREME EVENT SWALES (NO ADDITIONAL PAY FOR REMOBILIZATION OF DIRT EQUIPMENT UNTIL THE LOTS ARE ACCEPTED BY THE DEVELOPER. IF THE LOTS ARE NOT BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO SEPARATE PAY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6.	4" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
7.	6" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
8.	8" SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. SLEEVE, INCLUDES 6" STABILIZED SAND WRAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00
9.	13'X8'X4" CONCRETE MAILBOX PAD WITH #3 AT 15" D.C.E.W. OR EQUAL, ON 2" BANK SAND BEDDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, LOCATION TO BE DETERMINE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL TAVOLA SECTION 36 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$16,900.00</b>	<b>\$20,000.00</b>	
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA SECTION 36 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS					\$559,474.70	\$604,328.80	
SUBTOTAL TAVOLA SECTION 36 PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$16,900.00	\$20,000.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$576,374.70</b>	<b>\$624,328.80</b>	